

TOWN OF SURFSIDE Office of the Town Manager MUNICIPAL BUILDING 9293 HARDING AVENUE SURFSIDE, FLORIDA 33154-3009 Telephone (305) 861-4863

LETTER TO COMMISSION No.: 08-2025

To: Mayor Charles W. Burkett, Vice Mayor Tina Paul, and Members of the Town Commission

From: Mark Blumstein, Acting Town Manager *MB*

Date: January 9, 2025

Subject: Resignation of Chief Edward "Wayne" Holbrook

The purpose of this Letter to Commission (LTC) is to inform you of the resignation of Chief Edward "Wayne" Holbrook dated today and effective tomorrow, January 10, 2025.

It is with great emotion that I inform you of his departure given his professionalism and dedication to the Town, its residents, visitors, and employees. I am confident in saying that he will truly be missed by me and his colleagues. I wish him "fair winds and following seas."

Enclosure – Resignation letter dated today

If you have any questions or need additional information, feel free to contact me.



January 09, 2025

Town Manager Mark Blumstein Town of Surfside Police Department 9293 Harding Ave Surfside Fl 33154

Town Manager Mark Blumstein,

I am writing to formally announce my resignation from my position as Chief of Police with the Town of Surfside, effective at the close of business on Friday, January #10, 2025.

Serving the residents of Surfside and working alongside an exceptional team of dedicated officers has been one of the most rewarding experiences of my career. I am immensely grateful for the support, collaboration, and camaraderie that have defined my time here since I joined in April 2024. It has been an honor to contribute to our community's safety and well-being and lead with the department's values of integrity, service, and dedication.

Thank you for the trust and opportunities that you have afforded me. I will always cherish the relationships I have built and our impact together in Surfside.

Alla

Sincerely,

Edward Wayne Holbrook

Chief of Police

Town of Surfside Police Department

ALCENTED

Mission Statement "To provide the highest level of police service to the community we serve in a professional, courteous, ethical and judicious manner."